2022-984521 Rec:\$40.00 05/04/2022 10:35 AM Total:\$40.00 WILLIAM T. EMANUEL, JR TAX PARCEL ID # 1220-08-812-051 **Prepared By** Name: William T Emanuel, JR KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER F07 Address: 1043 Cobblestone Dr Zip Code: 89460 **After Recording Return To** Name: William T. Emanuel, Jr.
Address: 1043 Cobblestone Dr

gardnerville

State: NV Zip Code: 8946 Space Above This Line for Recorder's Use **NEVADA QUIT CLAIM DEED** STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF Dayles KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS. That for and in consideration of the sum of) in hand paid to William T Emanuel, FR , a joint tenants, residing at 1043 Cobblestone Dr. , City of gardnerville, State of Nevada County of Douglas (hereinafter known as the "Grantor(s)") hereby conveys and guitclaims to , residing at 1043 Cobblestone Dr. ,a Trust , City of gardnern'lle, State of Nevada (hereinafter known as the "Grantees(s)") all the rights, title, interest, and claim in or to the following described real estate, situated in the County of Douglas, Nevada towit: Lot 87 in Block & as set forth on Final Subdivision Map, Planned Unit Development, PD03-011 For Rucky Terrace filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County State of Nevada on Nov 30, 2005, in Book 1105, page 12654, Ducument No. 661875.

To have and to hold, the same together with all and singular the appurtenances

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

* William T Emanuel, Ir. and Kathryn S. Emanuel, as Trustee of the 2009 William T Emanuel, Ir and Kathryn S. Emanuel Revocable Trust

thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and all the estate, right, title, interest, lien, equity and claim whatsoever for the said first party, either in law or equity, to the

only proper use, benefit and behoof of the said second party forever.



| William J. Envanuel J | e. Lathyn J. Ernanuel | |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------|--|
| Grantor's Signature | Grantor's Signature | |
| William T. Emanuel, Ir. | Grantor's Signature Kathryn S. Emanuel Grantor's Name | |
| Grantor's Name | | |
| 1043 Cobblestone Dr. | 1043 Cobblestone Dr | |
| Address | Address | |
| Gardnerville, NV 89460 City, State & Zip | gardnerville, NV 89460 City, State & Zip | |
| City, State & Zip | City, State & Zip | |
| | | |
| STATE OF NEVADA) | | |
| COUNTY OF Douglas) | | |
| | | |
| I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify that William T. From Endry S. Em Whose names are signed to the foregoing instrument, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the instrument, they, executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date. | | |
| Given under my hand this $\underline{04}$ day of \underline{May} , 20 $\underline{22}$ | | |
| | Kar Hallon | |
| NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA | y Public OB.01-23 | |
| | | |
| | | |

| | E OF NEVADA |
|----------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| | ARATION OF VALUE |
| 1. | Assessor Parcel Number(s) |
| | a) 1220-08-812-05/ |
| | b) |
| | c) |
| | d) |
| | |
| 2. | Type of Property: |
| ۷, | |
| | a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Res. |
| | c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY |
| | e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l BOOK PAGE |
| | 'II' ' 'LI I DATE OF DECODDING. |
| | Notes. |
| | i) \(\text{Other} \) |
| | |
| 3. | Total Value/Sales Price of Property: \$ |
| | Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property) |
| | Transfer Tax Value: \$ |
| | Real Property Transfer Tax Due: |
| | |
| 4. | If Exemption Claimed: |
| | a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Section # |
| | b. Explain Reason for Exemption: <u>transfer to a Trust</u> |
| | without consideration |
| | |
| 5. | Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:% |
| | |
| The | e undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS |
| 374 | 5.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be |
| | oported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the |
| | ties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may |
| | ult in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. |
| 100 | uit in a penaity of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per mondi. |
| Purcuo | nt to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed. |
| Lutsua | Λ. \ λ |
| Signat | ure William J. Emanuel Jr. Capacity Owner/Trustee |
| Signat | the policy of the policy of the property |
| Ciambi | Conosity |
| Signat | ureCapacity |
| / | SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION |
| | |
| | (REQUIRED) William T Emanuel, Jot Kothryn S. Emanuel, William T Emanuel, Jot Kothryn S. Emanuel, |
| D.:!4 N | ω_{1} |
| | s: 1043 Cobblestone Dr Address: and Kathryn S. Emanuel Revocable Trust |
| TL. | |
| City: | garaner viii. |
| State: _ | NV Zip: 89460 State: NV Zip: 89460 |
| 201 | ANTENDROOM REQUIESTED TO RECORDING |
| | ANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING |
| 796 | required if not the seller or buyer) |
| Print N | |
| Addres | |
| City: | State: Zip: |
| | (AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED) |